TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MODULATION OPTICS, INC.		06/07/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAVITAR,INC.	
Street Address:	200 COMMERCE DRIVE	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14623	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1044736	HOFFMAN MODULATION CONTRAST
Registration Number:	1638194	MODULATION CONTRAST SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1577555	НМС

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (718)601-1099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 718-884-6600
Email: email@kfrpc.com
Correspondent Name: KF ROSS PC
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 900

Address Line 4: BRONX, NEW YORK 10471

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2955/2973/3012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Myers
Signature:	/Jonathan Myers/
Date:	06/10/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=295529733012signed#page1.tif

OP \$90.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004558 FRAME: 0294 2955TM 2973TM 3012TM

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas MODULATION OPTICS, INC. a corporation of New York located at 100 Forest Drive, Greenvale, NY 11548, USA, has adopted, used and is using the marks

- HOFFMAN MODULATION CONTRAST reg. no. 1,044,736 issued 27 July 1986
- MODULATION CONTRAST SYSTEM reg. no. 1,638,194 issued 19 March 1991
- HMC reg. no. 1,577,555 issued 16 January 1990 and

Whereas NAVITAR, INC. a corporation of New York, located at 200 Commerce Drive, Rochester, NY 14623, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations resulting therefrom;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MODULATION OPTICS, INC. does hereby assign unto NAVITAR, INC. all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations resulting therefrom.

MODULATION OPTICS, INC.

Paral Brown

Date: 6/7/11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004558 FRAME: 0295

RECORDED: 06/10/2011